

RCA No. 60999/16
BSES Yamuna Vs. Novelty Emporium

30.11.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Proxy counsel for Sh. B. P. Aggarwal, Ld.
Counsel for the Respondent.

Proxy counsel for the respondent seeks pass over for 2:00 PM
however Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he will not be available at
2:00 PM due to personal difficulty.

At request, list for final arguments on **01.02.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati - II)
ADJ- 01 (Central),
THC, Delhi, 30.11.2022