

29.07.2024

RCA No. 60999/16
BSES Yamuna vs. Novelty Emporium

Present: Sh. Anil Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. B.P Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

It is submitted by the counsel for the respondent that he would be filing a judgment in a matter of Suri & Suri vs. Tata Power and Veena Chopra vs. BSES Rajdhani Power wherein identical issue has been decided by the court as to whether the theft cases are covered by the notification dated 16.05.2008.

He is directed to file the same before the NDOH with advance copy to the counsel for the appellant.

Renotify for arguments on **03.10.2024**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
29.07.2024