

02.07.2025

Present: Sh Harshit Bhasin Ld Counsel for appellant a/w Sh Dennis.
Sh Sanjay Kumar Proxy Counsel for respondent.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

Joint adjournment is prayed on behalf of the parties.

At joint request, list for final arguments on **13.08.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.07.2025.