

01.11.2025

RCA No. 60999/16

BSES Yamuna vs. Novelty Emporium

Present: Sh. Harshit Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar and Sh. B.P Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
a/w respondent in person.

It is submitted on behalf of the proxy counsel for the appellant that the main counsel is indisposed since he has suffered a back pain. Adjournment not opposed.

Renotify on **07.01.2026**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central
THC, Delhi/01.11.2025