

07.01.2026

Present: Sh Gagandeep Bansal Proxy counsel for the appellant a/w Ms Vandana Vimal Legal Retainer.
Sh B P Aggarwal Ld counsel for the respondent a/w Sh Shaishav Gupta.

Matter is at the stage of final argument.

Adjournment is prayed on behalf of appellant stating that Main Counsel is indisposed since he has fallen sick.

Adjournment not opposed.

List for final arguments on **19.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/07.01.2026.